UNCONTESTED CALENDAR - CONFIRMATION ADVANCED PER RESOLUTION

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, Thursday, September 1, 2016 @ 9:55 AM

With respect to the following cases, objections were filed and subsequently withdrawn; therefore,
the Court confirms the plans in the following cases:

The plans in the following cases shall be CONFIRMED:

1.

10.

MICHAEL & LEISA PAYNE
15-51346 HLB

JOSE & YOLANDA PIO
15-53144 HLB

LUIS SANTOS JR
15-53375 HLB

RUBEN & ANGELINA GUZMAN
16-50141 HLB

JOHNNY & KATHERINE FANENE
16-50245 HLB

CINDY QUINTERO
16-50314 HLB

NICOLAS ROMERO & GRISELDA REYES
16-50355 HLB

DUSTON & MELISSA YOUNG
16-50516 HLB

FABIAN TORRES
16-50723 HLB

HENRY MACIAS JR
16-50771 HLB

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY - MILLER

ATTY — DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER

ATTY - PECK

ATTY - LAUDERDALE

ATTY - PECK

ATTY — MILLER

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — DOUGHERTY& GUENTHER

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

ERIK OJEDA
16-51004 HLB

VICTOR DOMINGUEZ
16-51019 HLB

KATHERINE HAYS
16-51085 HLB

MIGUEL CARRILLO
16-51254 HLB

MARIE VALLEJO
16-51256 HLB

BENJAMIN & LORRAINE PEREZ
16-51359 HLB

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY - MILLER

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
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The court has determined that it is in the best interests of creditors and the estates to hold the
Confirmation Hearings earlier than 21 days after the meetings of creditors. No objections to the early
hearings have been filed; therefore, the following plans are either confirmed or placed on the Trustee’s
Pending List:

INITIAL CONFIRMATION CALENDAR FOR CASES
WITH NO OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, Thursday, September 1, 2016 @ 9:55 AM

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, August 10 & 17, 2016

The following cases shall be CONFIRMED:

17. WENDOLINE RAYGOZA ATTY - DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
16-51808 HLB

18. ERIC & JULIANA GUZMAN ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
16-51894 HLB

19. NANCY LLAMAS ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
16-51903 HLB

20. ARTHUR & STACY LOPEZ ATTY — DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
16-51918 HLB
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TO BE PLACED ON TRUSTEE’S PENDING LIST:

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

INITIAL CONFIRMATION CALENDAR FOR CASES
WITH OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, Thursday, September 1, 2016 @ 9:55 AM

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, August 10 & 17, 2016

STEPHEN KIM
16-51799 HLB

JACQUELINE CHAVEZ
16-51818 HLB

RUSSELL HANES
16-51827 HLB

RAUL & MARIA VILLALOBOS
16-51832 HLB

LEYCI SOLIS
16-51843 HLB

SEAN BAGGETT
16-51864 HLB

GARY KAISER
16-51865 HLB

MICHAEL & BRENDA MURRAY
16-51876 HLB

CAMILO & CLARITA SALVIEJO
16-51885 HLB

ATTY -PRO SE
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY - DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER

OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE &

BANK OF AMERICA
ATTY - MILLER
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY — MILLER
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY — MILLER
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY - EVANS
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY - JACKSON
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE
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30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

DAVID & ROSA RODRIGUEZ
16-51896 HLB

RICKY PIRES & TAMI DECKER

16-51899 HLB

BELLA CORTEZ
16-51916 HLB

DAVID & ANIA LEEK
16-51932 HLB

CELESTINA MANZANAREZ
16-51938 HLB

ROSALINDA HERNANDEZ
16-51952 HLB

JOHN AVERY
16-51956 HLB

DAVID RABE
16-51959 HLB

MONINA BAYONITO
16-51972 HLB

ATTY - CAI
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE &
WELLS FARGO BANK

ATTY - LAUDERDALE
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY — DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY - EVANS
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY — MELLEN LAW
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY - BOONE
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY - LAUDERDALE
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE &
JP MORGAN CHASE
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